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County and Tribal Coordinators: 
 

Area Covered Contact Position Title E-mail Phone 

Adams Co. Reesa Evans Lake Specialist revans@co.adams.wi.us  608-339-4275 

Barron Co. Dale Hanson 
Soil & Water 
Conservation 

dale.hanson@co.barron.wi.us  715-537-6315 

Bayfield Co. 
Stefania 

Strzalkowska 
AIS Project 

Coordinator 
sstrzalkowska@bayfieldcounty.org  715-373-6167 

Burnett Co. Dave Ferris 
County 

Conservationist 
dferris@burnettcounty.org 715-349-2186 

Calumet Co. Diane Schauer AIS Coordinator schauer.diane@co.calumet.wi.us  
920-849-2361  

ext. 273# 

Chippewa Co. Anna Brady AIS Coordinator anna@beavercreekreserve.org 
715-877-2212 

ext. 118 

Columbia Co. Kurt Calkins 
Land and Water 

Conservation 
kurt.calkins@co.columbia.wi.us  608-742-9670 

Douglas Co. Amy Eliot AIS Coordinator amy.eliot@charter.net 218-349-1865 

Dunn Co. Anna Brady AIS Coordinator anna@beavercreekreserve.org 
715-877-2212 

ext. 118 

Eau Claire Co. Anna Brady AIS Coordinator anna@beavercreekreserve.org 
715-877-2212 

ext. 118 

Florence Co. Margie Yadro 
County 

Conservationist 
myadro@co.florence.wi.us  715-528-5940 

Florence Co. Maureen Ferry 
Invasive Species 

Program Coordinator 
invasives@co.florence.wi.us 715-528-5940 

GLIFWC Dara Olson 
AIS Project 

Coordinator 
dolson@glifwc.org  

715-682-6619  
ext. 129 

GLIFWC Miles Falck Wildlife Biologist miles@glifwc.org  
715-682-6619  

ext. 124 

Iron Co. 
Heather 

Palmquist 
AIS Coordinator lakes@ironcountywi.org 715-561-2234 

Iron Co. MaryJo Gingras 
County 

Conservationist 
conservation@ironcountywi.org 715-561-2234 

Jefferson Co. Patricia Cicero 
Land and Water 

Conservation 
patriciac@co.jefferson.wi.us  920-674-7121 

Lac du 
Flambeau 

Band of LSCI 

Gretchen 
Watkins 

Water Resource 
Specialist 

waterldf@newnorth.net  715-588-3303 

Lincoln Co. Diane Hanson 
County 

Conservationist 
dhanson@co.lincoln.wi.us  715-536-0363 

Manitowoc Co. Tom Ward AIS Coordinator tomward@tm.net 920-588-0047 

Marinette Co. Chuck Druckrey 
Water Resource 

Specialist 
cdruckrey@marinettecounty.com  715-732-7528 
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Menominee 
Co. 

Jeremy Johnson 
County 

Conservationist 
jerandsharj@hotmail.com 715-799-5710 

Menominee 
Indian Tribe 

Heather 
Pyatskowit 

Water Resource 
Specialist 

hpyatskowit@mitw.org 715-799-6154 

Oneida Co. Jean Hansen 
Conservation 

Specialist 
jhansen@co.oneida.wi.us  715-369-7837 

Polk Co. Amy Kelsey 
Land & Water 

Resources 
amyk@co.polk.wi.us  715-485-8637 

Polk Co. 
Jeremy 

Williamson 
Land & Water 

Resources 
jeremyw@co.polk.wi.us  715-485-8639 

Portage Co. 
Amy 

Thorstenson 

Regional AIS 
Specialist -  

Golden Sands RC&D 
thorstea@co.portage.wi.us  715-346-1264 

Portage Co. Paul Skawinski 
Regional AIS 

Technician - Golden 
Sands RC&D 

skawinsp@co.portage.wi.us  715-343-6278 

Rusk Co. Anna Brady AIS Coordinator anna@beavercreekreserve.org 
715-877-2212 

ext. 118 

Sawyer Co. Kristy Maki AIS Coordinator invasives@sawyercountygov.org  715-634-6463 

Sokaogon 
Chippewa 

Community 
Mike Preul Fisheries Biologist mpreul@newnorth.net 715-478-7621 

Vilas Co. Ted Ritter Invasives Coordinator teritt@co.vilas.wi.us  715-479-3738 

Vilas Co. Carolyn Scholl 
County 

Conservationist 
cascho@co.vilas.wi.us  715-479-3747 

Vernon Co. Phil Hahn 
Resource 

Conservationist 
phahn@vernoncounty.org  608-637-5483 

Walworth Audrey Greene 
Lake Conservation 

Specialist 
agreen@co.walworth.wi.us  262-741-7902 

Washburn Co. Lisa Gabriel AIS Coordinator lgabriel@co.washburn.wi.us  715-468-4654 

Waukesha Co. Jayne Jenks 
Land & Water 
Conservation 

jjenks@waukeshacounty.gov  262-896-8305 

Waushara Co. 
Amy 

Thorstenson 

Regional AIS 
Specialist -  

Golden Sands RC&D 
thorstea@co.portage.wi.us  715-346-1264 

Waushara Co. Paul Skawinski 
Regional AIS 

Technician - Golden 
Sands RC&D 

skawinsp@co.portage.wi.us  715-343-6278 

Wood Co. 
Amy 

Thorstenson 

Regional AIS 
Specialist -  

Golden Sands RC&D 
thorstea@co.portage.wi.us  715-346-1264 

Wood Co. Paul Skawinski 
Regional AIS 
Technician -  

Golden Sands RC&D 
skawinsp@co.portage.wi.us  715-343-6278 
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UW-Extension Community, Natural Resource, & Economic Development Educators: 
 

Area Covered Contact Position Title E-mail Phone 

Bayfield Co. Tim Kane 
Community 

Development Educator 
timothy.kane@ces.uwex.edu 

715-373-6104 
ext. 254 

Calumet Co. Mary Kohrell 
Community 

Development Educator 
kohrell.mary@co.calumet.wi.us  

920-849-1450  
ext. 3 

Menominee Co. 
Karen 

Vermillion 

Community 
Development & Youth 

Resource Educator 
karen.vermillion@ces.uwex.edu 715-799-6039 

Headwaters 
Basin -  

Northern WI 
Bill Klase 

Basin Educator: 
Headwaters Basin 

william.klase@ces.uwex.edu  715-365-2658 

Upper 
Chippewa River 

Basin - 
Northern WI 

Diane Daulton 
Basin Educator: Upper 
Chippewa River Basin 

diane.daulton@ces.uwex.edu  715-762-0036 

St. Croix Basin - 
Northwest WI 

John Haack 
Basin Educator:  
St. Croix Basin 

john.haack@ces.uwex.edu 715-635-7406 

Waushara Co. 
Patrick 

Nehring 
Community Resource 
Development Agent 

patrick.nehring@ces.uwex.edu  920-787-0416 

Wolf & Upper 
Fox Basins - 

Northeast WI 
Chad Cook 

Basin Educator: Wolf & 
Upper Fox Basins 

chad.cook@ces.uwex.edu  920-232-1970 

 
 
 
Department of Natural Resources Regional Coordinators: 
 

DNR Region Contact Position Title E-mail Phone 

Northern Jim Hansen 
Water Resources 

Management 
Specialist 

james.hansen@wisconsin.gov  715-762-1343 

Northeast Brenda Nordin 
AIS Coordinator & 
Program Assistant 

brenda.nordin@wisconsin.gov  920-662-5435 

West Central Ken Schreiber Watershed Expert kenneth.schreiber@wisconsin.gov  715-839-3798 

Southeast Heidi Bunk 
Water Resources 

Management 
Specialist 

heidi.bunk@wisconsin.gov  262-574-2130 

 
 

 
Statewide Coordinators: 
 

Contact Position Title E-mail Phone 

Julia Solomon AIS Education Specialist julia.solomon@wisconsin.gov  
608-267-3531 DNR 

608-261-1092 UWEX 

Christal Campbell AIS Education Specialist christal.campbell@wisconsin.gov  608-266-0061 
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Laura Herman 
Citizen Lake Monitoring  

Network Coordinator 
laura.herman@wisconsin.gov  

laura.herman@uwsp.edu  
715-365-8998 DNR 

715-346-3989 UWEX 

Erin Henegar AIS Volunteer Coordinator erin.henegar@uwsp.edu  715-346-4978 

Jennifer Filbert AIS Data Services (SWIMS) jennifer.filbert@wisconsin.gov  608-264-8533 

Brock Woods 
Purple Loosestrife  

Biocontrol Coordinator 
brock.woods@wisconsin.gov  608-221-6349 

Jeff Bode 
Lakes & Wetlands  

Section Chief 
jeff.bode@wisconsin.gov 608-266-0502 

Carroll Schaal 
AIS Grants Coordinator  
& Lakes Team Leader 

carroll.schaal@wisconsin.gov  608-261-6423 

Jennifer Hauxwell 
Fish & Habitat Research 

Section Chief 
jennifer.hauxwell@wisconsin.gov 608-221-6373 

 
 
 
Watercraft Inspection Coordinators and Others: 
 

Area Covered Contact Position Title E-mail Phone 

Winnebago 
Fond du Lac 

Calumet 
Mike Lizotte 

UW-Oshkosh Aquatic  
Studies Director 

lizotte@uwosh.edu  920-424-0848 

St. Croix River 
from Hudson 
to Hayward 

Byron Karns 
St. Croix NPS, 

Watercraft Inspection 
Coordinator 

byron_karns@nps.gov  715-483-2281 

DNR West 
Central Region 

Anna Brady 
Beaver Creek Reserve 
Watercraft Inspection 

Coordinator 
bradyar@gmail.com 715-877-2212 

Lake Michigan 
& Lake 

Superior 
Phil Moy 

UW Sea Grant AIS 
Specialist & 

Watercraft Inspection 
Coordinator 

pmoy@uwc.edu  920-683-4697 

Portage 
Waushara 

Wood 
Paul Skawinski 

Regional AIS 
Technician – Golden 

Sands RC&D 
skawinsp@co.portage.wi.us  715-343-6278 

DNR Northern 
Region 

Tom Wrasse 
Water Guard Program 

Coordinator & 
Warden Team Leader 

thomas.wrasse@wisconsin.gov  715-358-9203 

DNR Northern 
Region 

Kyle McLaughlin 
Watercraft Inspector 

& AIS Assistant 
Coordinator 

kyle.mclaughlin@wisconsin.gov  715-365-8905 

 
 
 
Water Guard Deputy Conservation Wardens: 

 
DNR Region Contact DNR Office E-mail Phone 

Northern John Preuss Woodruff john.preuss@wisconsin.gov  715-889-0593 
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South 
Central 

MacKenzie Hannon Fitchburg mackenzie.hannon@wisconsin.gov  608-279-9142 

South 
Central 

Gregory Stacey Fitchburg gregory.stacey@wisconsin.gov  608-576-9123 

Southeast Ryan Propson Waukesha ryan.propson@wisconsin.gov  414-750-1948 

Northeast Christopher Hamerla Green Bay christopher.hamerla@wisconsin.gov  920-662-5100 

Northeast Danielle Sippel Oshkosh danielle.sippel@wisconsin.gov  920-410-6758 

West Central Benjamin Mott 
Wisconsin 

Rapids 
benjamin.mott@wisconsin.gov  715-459-1206 

West Central Justin Wershofen Eau Claire justin.wershofen@wisconsin.gov  715-928-2590 

 
 
 
Department of Natural Resources Regional Lakes Coordinators:  
(AIS Grant Application and Technical Assistance) 
 

DNR Region Contact Counties Covered E-mail Phone 

Northern Pamela Toshner 
Barron, Bayfield, 
Burnett, Douglas, 
Polk, & Washburn 

pamela.toshner@wisconsin.gov 715-635-4073 

Northern Kevin Gauthier, Sr. 
Florence, Forest, 
Langlade, Lincoln, 

Oneida, & Vilas 
kevin.gauthiersr@wisconsin.gov 715-365-8937 

Northern Jim Kreitlow 
Ashland, Iron, 

Price, Rusk, 
Sawyer, & Taylor 

james.kreitlow@wisconsin.gov 715-365-8947 

West Central Buzz Sorge All in West Central patrick.sorge@wisconsin.gov 715-839-3794 

South 
Central 

Susan Graham 
All in South 

Central 
susan.graham@wisconsin.gov 608-275-3329 

Southeast Heidi Bunk All in Southeast heidi.bunk@wisconsin.gov 262-574-2130 

Northeast Greg Sevener Marinette gregory.sevener@wisconsin.gov 715-582-5013 

Northeast Mary Gansberg 
Door, Kewaunee, 

Manitowoc, & 
Menominee 

mary.gansberg@wisconsin.gov 920-662-5489 

Northeast Mark Sesing 
Calumet, Fond du 
Lac, Outagamie, & 

Winnebago 
mark.sesing@wisconsin.gov 920-485-3023 

Northeast Jim Reyburn 
Brown, Shawano, 

& Oconto 
james.reyburn@wisconsin.gov 920-662-5465 

Northeast Ted Johnson 

Green Lake, 
Marquette, 

Waushara, & 
Waupaca 

tedm.johnson@wisconsin.gov 
920-787-4686 

ext. 3017 
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AIS Publication Orders: 
 

Contact Position Title E-mail Phone 

Amanda Boyce 
Aquatic Invasive  
Species Assistant 

For pub. orders:  DNRAISinfo@wisconsin.gov 
Personal:  amanda.boyce@wisconsin.gov 

608-261-6450 

 


